PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quintras Foundation AG L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5412379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 951/781-9231
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KM2436.1DV1CP1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell M. Jeide

Total Attachments: 3

source=Quintras Assignment#page1.tif source=Quintras Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0653 OF \$40.00 5412379

501159847

source=Quintras Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Delphi Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, MI 48098 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Quintras Foundation AG L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400; Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, subject to certain carveout rights, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
DE68914503	DE	5/24/1989	Passive keyless entry system
			Waraksa, Thomas J.
FR0343619	FR	5/24/1989	Passive keyless entry system
			Waraksa, Thomas J.
5319364	US	4/24/1990	Passive keyless entry system
			Waraksa, Thomas J.
5412379	US	5/18/1992	Rolling code for a keyless
			entry system
			Waraksa, Thomas J.
5515036	US	1/26/1995	Passive keyless entry system
			XX 1 501 X
		6/4 6/4 6 6	Waraksa, Thomas J.
5506905	US	6/10/1994	Authentication method for
·			keyless entry system
			Markowski, Dale W.
5767784	US	10/20/1995	Initialization method for
			keyless entry system
			Khamharn, Oddy N.
5521825	US	10/6/1993	Engine inlet air valve
			positioning
	1.70		Unuvar, Lisa M.
5596343	US	9/12/1994	Pushbutton controller with
			backlit display and switch
			means

PATENT REEL: 024294 FRAME: 0655

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
5677853	US	11/16/1994	Snider, Chris R. Product testing by statistical
3077833		11/10/1994	profile of test variables Tracy, Terry Alan
5703583	US	10/30/1995	Method and apparatus for sampling quadrature signals Ansari, Adil

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, such as reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, foreign counterparts certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances that either claim priority to or from a Patent;
- (c) the rights to file future patent applications claiming priority to one or more of the Patents;
- (d) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (e) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d).

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at	Troy, Mi
on	August 26, 2009.	\mathcal{J}

ASSIGNOR:

Delphi Technologies, Inc.

By: Ttober
Name: 7. G. FORBUS
Title: WCE-PRESIDENT
(Signature MUST be attested)
ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746 The undersigned witnessed the signature of Tim Fines to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Delphi Technologies, Inc. and makes the following statements:
1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
2. <u>Tim Farks</u> is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>August</u> 2009 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Delphi Technologies, Inc.
3. Two Forbes subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Delphi Technologies, Inc. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct. EXECUTED on August 26, 2008 (date) Print Name: Arthur L. ISaker